TOWER OF THE AMERICAS
ANTENNA LICENSE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 to the Tower of the Americas Antenna License Agreement
(*Amendment”) is hereby made and entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO ("City"), a Texas municipal corporation, acting by and through its City

Manager pursuant to Ordinance No. dated
, and Belo Corporation, Inc. d/b/a KENS 5 TV ("Licensee").

Recital: City and Licensee entered into a Antenna License Agreement (“License” or
‘Agreement” or “License Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2008-12-04-1095,
passed and approved on December 12, 2008. Pursuant to 4.2.1 of the Agreement,
Licensee has submitted a written request that the Agreement be extended for 5 years
past the initial termination date of December 31, 2013. The City is agreeable to this
request and the parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to December 31, 2018. The period
from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2018 shall be referred to as the Extended Term.

2. Rental rates during the Extended Term shall be as follows:

January 1, 2014 — December 31, 2014 $22,960.00
January 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015 $23,649.00
January 1, 2016 — December 31, 2016 $24,358.00
January 1, 2017 — December 31, 2017 $25,089.00
January 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018 $25,842.00

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALY BLANK




EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS, each of which shall have the full force and

effect of an original this the ___ day of

LICENSOR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

By:

, 2013.

. Sheryl Sculley
City Manager

ATTEST:

City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

LICENSEE:
Belo Corporation, Inc.
d/b/a KENS 5 TV

Byﬁ%g/fé‘

Narpe: VJonv w. svevesTeq_
Title: Coro L

}0‘-7_5" )13



